pal ot

: TFL
MIt 1000-1150-1350-1550 q

S (2 e e

) PTO Shaft Replacemants .
| 24 Y0, T - From Teactor 10
mower gearbox

9\'1”7(0’6? - From Geq-rba](

+o Mawer Dram

To=p B




Pjﬂﬂfé

TFL

Ce

Lo tormit

ol N ! 1000-1150-1350-1550

tem Old Cod Cod Descrizione Description Qtly €
1 7CAF300015 7CAF3VCO15A CARTER TFL1S50 CARTER TFL1S50 1
1 7CAF300006 7CAF3VC006A CARTER TFL-1150/1350 CARTER TFL-1150/1350 1
1 7CAF300005 7CAF3VCOO5A CARTER TFL-1000 CARTER TFL-1000 1
2 8BCSCI0001 BBCSIVCGOLA SCATOLA INGRANAGG! GEAR BOX 1
3 8BCSCl0C02 BBCSIVCOO2A SCATOLA INGRANAGG! GEAR BOX 1
4 8BCDSTO005 8BCDSZMO0SA DISTANZIALE TFL1550 TRANSMISSION BUSH TFL-1550 1
4 8BCDST0004 8BCDSZMODIA DISTANZIALE TFL13S0 TRANSMISSION BUSH TFL-1350 1
a 8BCDST0003 8BCDSZMOO3A DISTANZIALE TFL1150 TRANSMISSION BUSH TFL-1150 1
4 8BCOSTO001 8BCDSZMO01A DISTANZIALE TFL1000 TRANSMISSION BUSH TFL-1000 1
s 7MNZN00001 TMNZNLAGO1A MANIGUIA HANDLE 1
6 8BCBRLO0CA 8BCBLAADGAA BRACCIO TFL1SSO SIDE ARM TFL-1550 1
6 8BCBALO0O3 8BCBLAADO3A BRACCIO TFL1350 SIDE ARM TFL-1350 1
6 88CBRLO002 8BCBLAADO2A BRACCIO TFL1150 SIDE ARM TFL-1150 1
6 8BCBRL0001 8BCBLAAGOLA BRACCIO TFL1000 SIDE ARM TFL-1000 1
7 800TAMO001 B0OTMVC001A TAMBURO DRUM AR BLADE TFAJP- 2
8 8BCDSS0004 BBCRSVCO04A DISCO SUP. TFL1550 UPPER DISC TFL-1550 2
8 8BCDSS0003 BBCRSVCO03A DISCO SUP. TFL1350 UPPER DISC TFL-1350 2
8 8BCDSS0002 8BCASVCO02A DISCO SUP. TFL1150 UPPER DISC TFL-1150 2
8 8BCDSS0001 BBCASVCO01A DISCO SUP. TFL1000 UPPER DISC TFL-1000 2
9 5204710721 5204710721 LAMA BLADE 06-08
10 5010062065 5010062065 CUSCINETTO 6206 2RS BEARING 6206 2RS P
1 85CDSI0004 8BCRIVCDOAA DISCO INF. TFLISSO LOWER DISC TFL-1550 2
1 88CDSI0003 8BCRIVCO03A DISCO INF. TFL1350 LOWER DISC TFL-1350 2
1u 8BCDSI0002 8BCRIVCOOZA DISCO INF. TFL1150 LOWER DISC TFL-1150 2
1 8BCDSI0001 SBCRIVCDO1A DISCO INF. TFL1000 LOWER DISC TFL-1000 2
12 418000300A 4180003004 SEEGER P30 SHAFT CIRCUIP P30 2
13 5269900004 5269500004 TAPPO GLIO @62X7 OILSEAL @62X7 2
14 418000620¢ 418000620F SEEGER P62 HOLE CIRCUIP @62x2 2
15 8BCCOF0004 8BCCFVC004A COFANO TFL1550 BONNET TFL-1550 1
15 8BCCOF0003 8BCCFVCO03A COFANO TFL1350 BONNET TFL-1350 1
15 88CCOF0002 8BCCFVC002A COFANO TFL1150 BONNET TFL-1150 1
15 88CCOFO001 8BCCFVCO01A COFANO TFL1000 BONNET TFL-1000 1
16 7710000007 7TLOGLAGO7A TELA TFLISSO CURTAIN GUARD TFL-1550 1
16 7710000003 7TL00LAO03A TELA TFLI350 CURTAIN GUARD TFL-1350 1
16 7716000002 7TLO0LACO2A TELA TFLI1SO CURTAIN GUARDTFL-1150 1
16 7110000001 TT00LAC01A TELA TFL1000 CURTAIN GUARDTFL-1000 1
17 4190008€0C 4190008C0C DADOMS BOLT M8 6
18 4058210020 4058210020 VITE M10X20 SCREW M10x20 3
19 800PRLO0O1 BOOPLFAQO1A PORTA LAMA CARRIAGE BLADE 1
20 | 8BCTELD/50001 7TEF3VCO03A TELAIO TFL1000 BODY RIGHT/LEFT TFL-1000 2
20 | 8BCTELD/S0002 7IEF3VC004A TELAIO TFL1150 BODY RIGHT/LEFT TFL-1150 2
20 | 8BCTELD/S0003 7IEFIVCO0SA TELAIO TFL1350 BODY RIGHT/LEFT TFL-1350 2
20 | 8BCTELD/S0004 7IEF3VCOI0A TELAIO TFL1SSD BODY RIGHT/LEFT IFL-1550 2




TFL

1000-1150-1350-1550

DETTAGLIO A
SCALA ] 1 4

P "_'".\
-2
ol

ah |

>N
(14)

\\ \,

N

W

ltem Old Cod Cod Descrizione Descriplion Q.ty €

1 7ASF320001 TASFIZMOOLA ASTA BLOCCAGGIO TFL1000/1150 LOCK PLATE TFL1000-1150 1
1 7A5F320002 TASEIZMO02A ASTA BLOCCAGGIO TFL135D LOCK PLATE TFL-1350 1
2 TASF3Z0003 7BSFIFAD03A BUSSOLA @25 BUSH @25 10
3 TGMF300006 JGMFIZMOO5A APPOGGIO SUPPORT 1
4 BBCARC0002 BBCARVCOO2A PORTA SCATOLA GEAR BOX SUPPORT 1 -
5 8BCARCO00L BBCARVCO0IA TEAZO PUNTO THREE POINT LINKAGE CAT t* 1
6 BECBRCO004 BBCSTVCDO1A UNIONE PARALLELE CONNECTION ARMS 1
7 BBCHRCDO01-2 BHCSTVCO024 PARALLELA DX TFLI00D/1150 RIGHT ARM TFL1000/TFLE150 1
8 BBCBRCS001:2 BBCSTVCO03A PARALLELA SX TFL1000/1150 LEFT ARM TFL1000/TFL1150 1
7 BECARCD0O3 BRCSTVCO04A PARALLELA DX TFL1350 RIGHT ARM TFL1350 H R
8 BBCBRCS003 BBCSTVCOO0SA PARALLELA 5X TFL1350 LEFT ARM TFL1350 1
7 SBCHBRCDOOA SBCSTVCONGA PARALLELA DXTFLISS0 RIGHT ARM TFL1550 i
8 BECARCSD04 BACSTVCOOTA PARALLELA 5X TFL1550 LEFT ARM TFL1550 1
9 BBCSC10003 BBCSIVCODIA SCATOULA INGRANAGGI GEAR BOX 1 1
10 5269900001 5265500001 SPINA PIN @#6mm 3
i 5269900008 5269900008 CUFFIA P10 GUARD 2
12 5269300010 5269900010 PERNO (22 PIN @22,2%22,5 2
13 52659900011 5269900011 PEAND P19 PIN (319 WITH CHAIN 1
14 5269900013 5269900013 CAVALLOTTO U BOLT 4




po et e

1000-1150-1350-1550

3

8BCSIVCO01A

e

D)

ltem Old Cod Cod Descrizione Description Q.ty €
1 8BCDSTO002 BBCDSSADOZA SUPPORTO ALBERD SUPPORT CARRIAGE BLADE SHAFT 1
2 BHCALBO0OL BBCALSADD1A ALBERD PDRTA LAME CARRIAGE BLADE SHAFT 1
3 7SLGHO0008 TSLGHFAOCEA FUSIONE GHISA CAST BOX 1
4 7PG1E00002 TPGIBTADD2A PIGNONE 210 PINION 210 !
5 7DCF300010 TDCFIFADL0A PARAERBA COVER PROTECTION 1
f 7C01800004 JCO18TAODSA CORONA 220 GEAR 720 1
7 7ABF300006 TABFIFADOGA ALBERO USCITA OUTPUT SHAFT 1
3 5255AE90EP 525SAEQ0ER OLID SAESD 0l SAE 50 EP 0,4
9 5195305510 5195305510 PARAOLID 30-55-10 SEAL RING 30-55-10 2
10 5170130380 5170130380 TAPPO OLIO QIL CAP 1
1 5136128080 513G128080 GUARNIZIONE GASKET G120 1
12 5010063050 5010063050 CUSCINETTE 6305 BEARING 6305 1
13 5010062050 5010062050 CUSCINETTO 6205 HEARING 6205 2
14 SO10060075 5010060075 CUSCINETTO 6007 2RS BEARING 6007 285 2
15 430A524205 4304524205 SPESSORE SPACER (Je52 Pid2X05 1
16 418000520F 41B000520F SEEGER @52 HOLE CIRCLIP #5252 1
17 4180002507 418000250 SEEGER (325 SHAFT CIRCLIP $25x1,5 1
18 41387 16AFS 4136216AFB DADD M16 NUT M16 MA 1




795 of (o

{

TFL

1000-1150-1350-1550

C€

8BCSIVC002A

Item Old Cod Cod Descrizione Description Q.ly €
1 5010063050 5010063050 CUSCINETTO 6305 BEARING 6305 1
2 5010062060 5010062060 CUSCINETTO 6106 BEARING 6205 1
3 5010062050 5010062050 CUSCINETTO 6205 BEARING 6205 1
4 5010060075 SO10060075 CUSTINETTO 6007 2R5 BEARING 6007 2RS 2
5 4180005 20F A18000520F SEEGER @52 HOLE CIRCLIP 5252 1
6 A1R000300A A1B0N03I00A SEEGER D30 SHAFT CIRCLIP @3041.5 1
7 4138716AF8 4138210AFR DADO M16 NUT M16MA 1
8 S25SAER0ER 5255AES0ER OLIO SAFS0 OIL SAE 30 EP 0.4
3 5195356207 5195356207 PARADUIO 35-62-7 SEAL AING 35-62.7 1
10 5195305510 5195305510 PARADLID 30-55:10 SEAL RING 30-55-10 1
1 5195255207 5195255207 PARAOLIO 25.52-7 SEALAING 25-52-7 1
12 5170130380 S170130340 TAPPD OLIO OIL TAR 1
13 513G128080 513G128080 GUARNIZIONE GASKET 2
14 4304524205 4304524205 SPESSORE SPACER (3652 Q42X 05 1
15 BBCSPCOO01 BBCSPSADDIA SUPPORTD CUSCINETT) BEARING SUPPORT 1
16 RECDSTOON2 RECDSSADOIA SUPPORTO ALBERD SUPPORT CARRIAGE BLADE SHAFT 1
17 BHCALROOUL BECALSADOIA ALBERO PORTA LAME CARRIAGE BLADE SHAFT 1
14 7SLGHO000T TSLGHFADDTA FUSIONE GHISA CAST BOX 1
13 TPG1800002 FPGINTADOZA PIGNONE 220 PINION 210 1
20 1070CF3000 TDCTF 3FADIOA PARALREA COVER PROTECTION 1
n JCO1800004 FCOIETADOSA CORONA 220 GEAR 220 1
22 TBSF300012 THSFIFACL2A BUSSOLA BUSHINGH 1
23 TABF300005 TABFITAQOSA ALBERO DI ENTRATA INPUT SHAFT 1




pg ¢ofG

mi

L

TFL

1000-1150-1350-1550

C€

8BCSIVCO03A

/
/

L/
ltem Old Cod Cod Descrizione Descriplion Q.ty €
1 8BBDSTO002 8BBDSSADOZA SUPPORTO ALBERO SUPPORT SHAFT 1
2 T5PFI00004 7SPF3FADOAA SPESSORE SPACER i
3 75LGH00001 ISLGHFADOIA FUSIONE GHISA CAST BOX 1
4 7PG1800002 IPGIATACORA PIGNONE 710 PINION 210 1
5 7C01800004 7CO18TADOAA CORONAZ20 GEAR 220 1
6 TABF300004 TABFITADDAA ALBERD USCITA OUTPUT SHAFT 1
7 TABF300003 TABFITADOIA ALBERO ENTRATA INPUT SHAFT 1
# 5255AE90EP 5255AE90ER OLIO SAE 90 0Nl SAE 90 0,4
9 5195356207 5195356207 PARAOLIO 35-62-7 SEAL RING 35-62-7 2
10 5170130380 5170130380 TAPPO OLIO #6257 Oll TAP 3/8" 1
11 513G12B080 5136128080 GUARNIZIONE GASKET 1
12 5010063050 5010063050 CUSCINETTD 6305 BEARING (305 i
13 5010062060 5010062060 CUSCINETTD 6206 BEARING 6206 2
14 5010062050 5010062050 CUSCINETTD 5205 BEARING 6205 1
15 41B000620F 418000620F SEEGER 62 HOLE CIRCUP @62x2 1
16 4180003004 4180003004 SEEGER (330 SHAFT CIRCUP (3015 1
17 418000250A 4180002504 SEEGER (325 SHAFT CIRCUP @25x1,5 1
18 4138216AF8 4138216AF8 DADD M16 NUT M16 MA 1




